



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2025**

SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUEPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abu Zar Ali, Advocate (through VC)**

versus

MOHAMMAD TABREZ & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for D-3 (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff and Defendant No. 3 seek an adjournment on the ground that they are exploring out of Court settlement talks.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff states that in the meantime, he would also take steps for serving the unserved Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 by furnishing fresh addresses.
3. The Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for service on Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 within three (3) weeks, failing which the said Defendants will be deleted from the array of parties.
4. At request, list on 20.05.2025, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 20, 2025/msh/AM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)