



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 34/2025
SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MOHAMMAD TABREZ & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for D-3
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
07.05.2025

%

I.A.No.11531/2025 (under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking deletion of defendant no.3 from the array of parties)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 14/05/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection, if the same is allowed.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendant nos.1 & 2 through their counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. **14th May, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 7, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any