



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2025**

SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abu Zar Ali, Adv. with
plaintiff in person (appeared
through VC)

versus

MOHAMMAD TABREZ & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza
Amir Baig & Mr. A. Wahid
Mashal, Advs. for D-3 with D-3
in person (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
14.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 15th May, 2025.

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any