



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2025 & I.A. 1325/2025 I.A. 11531/2025**

SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abu Zar Ali, Adv.

versus

MOHAMMAD TABREZ & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

List on 27.05.2025 in *supplementary list*.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 20, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any