



\$~27

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 34/2025
SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mohd. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Shahil Akhtar, Adv.

versus

MOHAMMMAD TABREZ & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

**I.A.No.31624/2025 (under Section 151 r/w Order IX
Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for
restoration of the suit) &
I.A.No.31625/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in
filing IA No.31624/2025)**

1. The present matter has been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 27.05.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IAs.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the defendants through all permissible modes as well as to their respective counsels by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on **12th February, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 17, 2025/nk