



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 34/2025

SHAMSUL BASHAR SIDDIQUE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mohd. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Shahil Akhtar, Adv. (Mobile No.
7001809541)

versus

MOHAMMAD TABREZ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**I.A.No.31624/2025 (under Section 151 r/w Order IX
Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for
restoration of the suit) &**

**I.A.No.31625/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in
filing IA No.31624/2025)**

1. The present matter has been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 27.05.2025.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned IAs.
3. As per service report, Defendant No. 3 stands served through counsel via email and WhatsApp on 12.03.2026.
4. In respect of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, the service reports indicate that the addresses are incomplete and



the correct addresses cannot be traced without particulars such as gali/street/lane number.

5. Accordingly, the applicant is directed to furnish complete addresses of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2. Let an amended memo of parties be filed.
6. Thereafter, let fresh notice be issued to Defendant Nos. 1 and 2. Steps be taken within eight weeks from today, considering that time would be required to locate the correct addresses.
7. Reply, if any, on behalf of Defendant No. 3 be filed within four weeks from today, with rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
8. List for report of service upon Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 and for further proceedings on **03.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/nk